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December, 2013

To Our Valued Clients:

Pursuant to the Connecticut Rules of Professional Conduct, we are writing to
inform you of Rogin Nassau LLC’s standard hourly rates effective January 1, 2014,
Please refer to the enclosed exhibit for the full list of our rates.

We value our relationships with our clients and are very sensitive to any price
increases during this uncertain economic environment. Accordingly, we continue to keep
our rates competitive with those of other Connecticut law firms handling similar types of
work. Please let us know if you would like more detailed information, or if you have
questions about the billing rates for any particular matter,

Thank you for your continued confidence in Rogin Nassau,

The Members
Rogin Nassau LL.C

Enclosure



ROGIN NASSAULLC

Standard Billing Rates for 2014

Name

Bartelstone, Steven D.
Berman, Steven A,
Brault, James J.
Diving, Thomas M.
Engel, Benjamin
Feigenbaum, Barry S.
Kabakoff, Randy P.
Krevolin, Andrew W.
Polidoro, Monigue R.
Rosenbium, Mark A.

Rosenthal, Lawrence G.

Saya, James M.
Sorckin, Peter S.
Weaver, Gregory C.
Wise, Lewis K.
Zolan, Paul

Brown, Iris

Evans, Peter V.
Greenspan, Elizabeth
lannone, Paul N
Meis, Steven

Roth, Stuart M.
Sable, Joel N,
Silverman, Marci
Springer, George C.

Blumberg, Michael D.
Buckley, David J.
Michael, Eleanor M.
Purpura, Denise
Wax-Krell, Matthew

Law Clerks
Paralegal.
Paralegal/Secretaries

Position
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Mermber
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Counse}
Counsel
Counsel
Counsel
Counsel
Counsel
Counsel
Counsel
Counsel

Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate

2013
$495
$475
$350
$450
$350
$400
$375
$375
$390
$385
$390
$350
$450
$325
$400
$450

$425
$395
$350
$375
$350
$300
3400
$300
$375

$235
$250
$250
$250
$280

$110
$100-180
$85-150



