ROGIN NASSAULLC

Attorneys at Law

CityPlace I, 22nd Floor 185 Asylum Street Hartford, CT 06103-3460 Tel: 860.256.6300 Fax: 860.278.2179 www.roginlaw.com

December, 2013

To Our Valued Clients:

Pursuant to the Connecticut Rules of Professional Conduct, we are writing to inform you of Rogin Nassau LLC's standard hourly rates effective January 1, 2014. Please refer to the enclosed exhibit for the full list of our rates.

We value our relationships with our clients and are very sensitive to any price increases during this uncertain economic environment. Accordingly, we continue to keep our rates competitive with those of other Connecticut law firms handling similar types of work. Please let us know if you would like more detailed information, or if you have questions about the billing rates for any particular matter.

Thank you for your continued confidence in Rogin Nassau.

The Members Rogin Nassau LLC

Enclosure

ROGIN NASSAU LLC Standard Billing Rates for 2014

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>2013</u>
Bartelstone, Steven D.	Member	\$495
Berman, Steven A.	Member	\$475
Brault, James J.	Member	\$350
Divine, Thomas M.	Member	\$450
Engel, Benjamin	Member	\$350
Feigenbaum, Barry S.	Member	\$400
Kabakoff, Randy P.	Member	\$375
Krevolin, Andrew W.	Member	\$375
Polidoro, Monique R.	Member	\$390
Rosenblum, Mark A.	Member	\$385
Rosenthal, Lawrence G.	Member	\$390
Saya, James M.	Member	\$350
Sorokin, Peter S.	Member	\$450
Weaver, Gregory C.	Member	\$325
Wise, Lewis K.	Member	\$400
Zolan, Paul	Member	\$450
Brown, Iris	Counsel	\$425
Evans, Peter V.	Counsel	\$395
Greenspan, Elizabeth	Counsel	\$350
lannone, Paul N.	Counsel	\$375
Meis, Steven	Counsel	\$350
Roth, Stuart M.	Counsel	\$300
Sable, Joel N.	Counsel	\$400
Silverman, Marci	Counsel	\$300
Springer, George C.	Counsel	\$375
opinigor, coolige c.	00000.	Ψ070
Blumberg, Michael D.	Associate	\$235
Buckley, David J.	Associate	\$250
Michael, Eleanor M.	Associate	\$250
Purpura, Denise	Associate	\$250
Wax-Krell, Matthew	Associate	\$280
Law Clerks		\$110
Paralegal.		\$100-180
Paralegal/Secretaries		\$85-150